Dickinson India Ltd, Indian Shaving Products Ltd and Price Waterhouse & Co (now PricewaterhouseCoopers).

Neera Chandak is the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer of the company. She joined the company with effect from November 2,
2021.

OFFER DETAILS

Particulars No. of Shares

WACA per Equity Share on a
fully diluted basis (₹)

Fresh Issue (₹ 400 Cr) Upto 4,571,428~ - 4,347,826^ Equity Shares^ _

The Offer for Sale by: Upto 12,508,797 Equity Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholders:

Gaurav Bhatnagar Upto 2,033,944 Equity Shares 1.95

Manish Dhingra Upto  572,056 Equity Shares 0.08

The Offer for Sale by: Upto 12,508,797 Equity Shares

LAP Travel Upto 2,606,000 Equity Shares 0.04

The Investor Selling Shareholders:

TBO Korea Upto 2,637,040 Equity Shares -

Augusta TBO Upto 4,659,757 Equity Shares -
(~ at lower price band and ^at upper price band); WACA=Weighted Average Cost of Acquisition

Systematix PCG Research

3   Systematix Shares and Stocks (India) Limited

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer Fresh Issue and

Offer for Sale

Shares^

Post-offer

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Number of

Equity Shares

% of Total Equity

Share Capital

Promoter 53,433,326 51.26% 5,212,000 48,221,326 44.41%

Promoters Group 110 0.00% - 110 0.00%

Total for Promoter and Promoter Group 53,433,436 51.26% 5,212,000 48,221,436 44.41%

Public – Investor Selling Shareholders 31,886,976 30.59% 7,296,797 24,590,179 22.65%

Public – Other 16,510,909 15.84% 4,347,826 33,367,532 30.73%

Total for Public Shareholders 48,397,885 46.43% 11,644,623 57,957,711 53.37%

Shares held by Employee Trust 2,408,640 2.31% - 2,408,640 2.22%

Total Equity Share Capital 104,239,961 100.00% 16,856,623 108,587,787 100.00%
(^ at upper price band)

OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount (₹ Cr)

• Investment in technology and data solutions by the company 135.00

• Investment in the Material Subsidiary, Tek Travels DMCC, for onboarding platform users through marketing and
promotional activities; and hiring sales and contracting personnel for augmenting the
Supplier and Buyer base outside India

100.00

• Investment in sales, marketing and infrastructure to support organization’s growth plans in India 25.00

• Unidentified inorganic acquisitions 40.00

• General Corporate Purposes [  ]

Total [  ]